FHLF
S r) N

S PR roypy
o [ T --~-r\\‘4
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT A
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS BRI 31 gy 7. L8
SHERMAN DIVISION e |
RO, J‘,?:::,S‘LL‘_&‘}'QRUPTCY
IN RE: ) S
) BY_YIAdx Areyry
BILLY G. BALLARD, ) CASE NO. 99-43636 DRS
) (CHAPTER 7)
)
DEBTOR, )

TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION,
AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

JOYCE W. LINDAUER, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor. certifies to the
Courtand United States Trustee, that the trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the
office of the trustee, that the trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the
proposed distribution. and that the proposed distribution, attached hereto. is proper. and consistent
with the law and rules of the Court. The trustec applies for commissions and expenses sct forth
herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.

Therefore, the trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for C ompensation, and
Report of Proposed Distribution be approved.

Date: 7/ (ol/ W

Joyce W Lindauer, Trusfe

**********************************************7':******7’:************************

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee’s Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of
Proposed Distribution.

Date: j‘li{’oo

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

By %f&




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE:

CASE NO.99-43636 DRS
(CHAPTER 7)

BILLY G. BALLARD

DEBTOR.

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following final report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth in Schedule A and states: That
they are reasonable and proper; that in the course of the performance of duties, the Trustee has advanced
moneys from personal funds for expenses, and the Trustee has not been reimbursed.

2. The Trustee submits Form [ as a summary of the assets and an estate property record. Any
property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. § 521(1) and not administered shall be deemed abandoned pursuant to
11 US.C. § 554(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully disposed of
them and the estate is ready to be closed.

4, The Trustee submits Form 11 as the account of estate cash receipts and disbursements.

3. ‘There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other person for a
division of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval ot this Final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted her approval of claims as
filed, or she has filed objections to allowance or requests for reclassification.

8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies in accordance with the
Trustee's Report of Final Distribution and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee the trustee be
discharged from office and that the case be closed.

[ declare under penalty of perjury that this Report and attached Schedules are true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Dated: 7Z (‘Z «
1 T

Joyce W. Lfidauer, Trustee
12900 Prefton Road, Suite #900
Dallas, Texas 75230

(972) 503-4033



SCHEDULE A-1

FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF:
A. RECEIPTS
B. DISBURSEMENTS

(1) Secured Creditors

(2)  Administrative Expenses
(3)  Priority Creditors

(4)  Other

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:

CURRENT BALANCE:

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,580.17

$0.00

$10,580.17



%P6’L

a3ddNOdASNN HO4d
A3A3IA0D3H INIDOH3d

%09 %0S %0V %0E %0Z %0L %0

L %000
%E0 LG
%82 €2
%000
%000
%000
| %000
mo\ooo.o

: o\oO0.0
S %000
- %000

. = %192
I %60 L1

%0000l

£9'€£0'9 08'9Z0°9.
aivd a3amo11v
SWIV1D A34N23ASNN SWIV1D A34ND3ASNN
000 (043 ‘401830Q OL NENLIY)HIHLO
£9°€£0'9 aivd SWIV1D a38N23ISNN
£9'29¢¥'2 avd SWIV1O ALINOINA
000 divd SWIV1D @34No3s
000 S1S0D HILdVHO HOIHd
000 (D13 ‘'S3IXV1)SISNIAIXT 34VLSI
000 S1S02 14¥N02
000 S334 T¥YNOISSIH40dd H3HLO
000 S334 AANYHOLLY 43HLO
000 S3ISNIdX3I TYNOISSIHJ0Hd SWHI4
000 S334 TYNOISSIH0Hd S.NYI4
01642 S3ISNIGXI S.IJLSNHL
10'808'L NOISSIKWOD S.331SNHL
'S3SNIAIXA 31v1s3
217085'01$ '$1d1303Y W1O0L

-GWOONI 31Vv1SsS3

'SLNINWNOD

00-0Z-20 :g3AO¥UddV 1SN 31va
9E9EL-66 :M3EWNN 3SVD

ATE ‘auv1ive ‘IWVN ISVD
HANVANIT -J31SNdL

AYVIWANS 3ASVO 1¥O0d3¥ TVNId Sd3isndt



LL'GA

WY €0:1 1 0002/60/90 :pajuid

v | ooo . va ~ooosoz | ooooses - - NIL0GH P04 2661 | 81
v4 | 95 189's - 11696 11'695'C S o wﬁmooomoomoo oseus | 41
vd ‘ .oo 0 loo.o ‘ mo.vw¢.mr - - - w_tou EmEmwa_wm \\o\v ‘
v4 ‘oo 0 - ‘oo.o N 80 wmmwwv - - ‘ oc_ .wpmﬂm\ow‘_‘ @Q_m>> cm> .«cwEm::wm \\WF .
vd 00'0 - 000 o ooos - Eﬁm‘\mt‘&m, b
vd ‘oo.o‘ N . ‘ aoo‘.o ‘ o‘o.o‘o‘m‘ - b_ogo_, »m_"
V4 000 i ‘ 000 00005 - - jeeddy Buveam | zi
v4 000 N 000 0000z - - seamdggsiood | 1)
4 00’0 omo ‘ mvomom‘ ‘ - ) \ SpooH U_or_mw:o_._ ‘m\v\
v4d oo‘.o oo.o‘ 00 ooo F\a N - o mo_co:ow_m_ oEoI‘ \ \m
V4 000 000 00000't - N sbuysiung | g
v4 000 00'0 N 00005 - soouenddy | 2
v4 25 %0Z°L 2540z |  |esvozr © 00£9029009€ Sbumes oseuD | 9
vd ‘ oo c qu_‘ om o - oo 0 - ‘ 60296800950 sbulreg mwmco \im‘\‘
<n_ ‘oo 006 ‘ N Qo\oom N :oo.oom - o mormowmrwm: mc_xoocu mwmrm< 14
vd oo ooo _‘ ‘ oo.ooo# - ‘ ooo\ooe - - mwﬂm\m‘wwoomo m:iom:&mwm\:Wl \\w‘ ‘
i<u_ mo ow\. _‘ - ‘ mm\oww 3 - ‘ mo.own._.f ) - : v‘o,N_Hmw‘_‘,owmo m:ioogOMmMPO\ \\‘N\i
V4 | 000 - \ols9z2 | ooovzszr X1 'PUBlLED *2UeT JeIS BUILIOW GZYE -PERISOWOH | L
syessy Bululeway ‘uopueqe (2)pgs§=va (si1s0) J2y30 pue # Jod
JO anjeA ssou9 aje)sy ay) ‘uopueqe (e)y658§=v0O ‘suopdwaxy ‘suat ssa sanjeA
(vd) paJajsiunupy Aq paAladay pauopueqy ‘aaisni) Ag pauiwuayag anjep) pajnpayosun (Auadoud (n) pajnpayossun puy pajnpayag)
AlIn4 jassv spungsa|es Ayadoug anjeA 19N pajewnsy raonnad uondidsaQ jossy
9 < 14 € 4 L
00/50/v0 ‘@jeqg Jeg swie|p 00/60/90 :Buipu3z pouad
66/62/cL  :ayeq Bunoap (e)Lpe§
(3) 66/60/1 1 :(9) pemaAuod Jo (3) pajid 'O A8 ‘adv1ve :aweN ase)d
HINVANIT IDAOr (0891€9) :@9smiy SHA 9€9EY-66  t1dQWINN 9seD
SISE) )ISSY
uh@&@ﬂm pPuE p.ao0d3y %wh@&@h.ﬁ J]E)SH jenpiAipug
| :obed [ w0




LL'G'A

WY €0:1 1 0002/60/90 ‘pajuld

000Z ‘L€ 1snbny

2(441) woday jeuld O aleq pajosioid waun)

0002 ‘L€ 1snbny

1(¥d1) yoday jeuly 40 81ed pajdaloid jeniy)

‘Y41 1o} Apeay -@je( Jeg uo 3o8y)
:Buiso|p ase) Bunoayy saniAnpoy Jolep

00°0% 21°085°01% SLPSL'68% LS'96.L°V.LES {sonjea umouun Bujpniox3g) sjeyoL s)assy €2
UMOoUSUN 99 /N umouun (n) 1S343LINI |
V4 000 000 00°000°0L jeog aulumol) 140 9661 [44
v4d 000 000 00°'000°9t Awe) e1oho] 6661 1z
V4 00°0 000 00°005°GL OIAMD BPUOH 6661 0c
vd 000 000 00°00S°LL 3ondl 0S1d pi0d 8661 6l
sjossy Bujuteway ‘uopueqe (2)}$55§=vq (s3s09 18y)O pue # ")y
JO BNjEA SSO0ID ajeys3 ayy ‘uopueqge (e)pss§=vO ‘suopdwaxy ‘sual ssa] sanjep
(w4) pasaisiuiwpy Aq paalaosay pauopueqy ‘@aisnJ] Ag paulwialag anjeA) pajnpayasun {Auadoud (n) pajnpayoasun puy PIINPaysg)
Ayn4 jossy spung/oies Auadoad anjeA J9N pajewnsy raonnad uondiosaqg Jossy
9 S 14 € Z 3
00/S0/+0 ‘ojeq leg swiejd 00/60/90 :Buipuz pouad
66/62/2}) :@yeqg Bbunaan (e)Lyel§
(4) 66/60/L1 :(2) pal@AUOD J0O (3) palld O ATg ‘advivd :9WweN ased
SINVANIT IDA0r (0891g9) :@8ysnmiy SHQA 9€9cy-66  ddqUINN 9SED
SIOSE)) JOSSY
110doy pue pa03Yy Ay1adoag a3e)sy jenpiarpuj
"z obed | RALE LY |




LI'S'A WY £0:L1 0002/60/90 :pajulid (s)eousiayel jessy (}
00°0% 21°085°0L% sjuawasingsiq / sid1v29y 1IN
000 $10jga(] 0} SjuswAed :ssa7
00°0 £1°085°01 lejoigns
21°085'01 000 sJojsuel| yueqg ;SS9
00°0% 11°085'01 1108601 S1V10L1 INNODOV
000 L1708G°0} 99¥90G LGLZLE# JUNODDY 01 00/90/90
£1°085'0L lzee " 9%000€'Z S! 91y 1S2IB)U JUSLND  bBumsodisasswul| 00/90/90
589/5'0L GL6L - ~ %000£'Z ¥e Bunsod 1sessu)  MNVE NVLLVHNYA 3SYHO 3HL| I | 00/LE/SO
01550k |vr8L o %0002 Je bunsodjsesslul | MNVE NVLLVHNYW 3SVHO IHL| Wi | 00/82/v0
99'885°01 T -  %0004°Z Je Bugsodiseieiul | MNVE NVLLVHNVW 3SVHO IHL| I [ 00/bE/Eo
280250} - eew ~ %000Lg ¥ Bugsod ysemdu) | YNVE NVLLVHNYIN 3SYHO IHL|  ul | 00/62/20
£5°915'0L - |usvesy B ‘ Mueg uepeyuep oseud ouL | {9y ‘¢ 'z} | 00/81/20
n6'LEY'G 96°1€9'G S . sexal jojuegeseyd | {21} | 00/8L/20
Jduejeg junoldy w % uoljoesuelij jo Co_uﬁ_.._nvmmo Wou] paAladay J O] pied #3294yH ajyeQq
e Aduow sjuswasingsiqg sydiooay 1 {# 12¥} ‘suelj
L 9 g v £ z b
V/N :puog ajeledss 00/60/90 :Buipu3 pouad
(uny eseo sod) 00°000'00€$  :puogd jaxue|g ¥8662C.-€l  # Q) 19hedxe)
JUNo2oY 1931 ASUOW - GO-$90G1GL-ZLE :UN029Y
MNVE NYLIVHNYN 23SYHO 3HL  :aweN jueg ‘9 AT ‘Q¥Y1IvE :aWweN 9seD
(0891€9) HINVANIT IDAOF 1893sn | SYQ 9€9E¥-66  :49qWINN 9SED

-} :abed

P02 SIUdURSINGSI( puV s3dody yse)

7 W0y




LL'G'A NV €011 0002/60/90 ‘pajulid

(s)ooususyel 1assy {}

21085013 00°0% 2108501 %
21708501 000 000 99-¥90G61G.-Z1 € # Bunoayn
0070 000 21°085°0L S91790S1S.L-CLE # VNN
saoduejeg sjuawasingsig sjdiaday SLNNODOJV 11V - IV10l
Junoo2y ION I°N
00°0% 00°0% sjuawasingsiq / s3d19oay 13N
000 sJojqa(] 0} sjuawAed :sso7
00’0 00°0 lejoigqng
000 2108501 slajsuel] juegq :sso
21°08501$ 000 l1L08s‘0L STIV104i LNNODOV
] 71°08G°0l 21°08G'0L GOY90GLGLCLEH# IUNODDY WOoLY 00/90/90
Jouejeg junoooy $ $ uonosesues] jo uondudsag wiod4 paAla2ady / 0] pied #329y)H aleq
Bunjoayn sjuaweasingsiqg sydiasay 1 {# 194} ‘sues}
L 9 S |4 £ [4 l
V/N :puog 9jeledag 00/60/90 :Buipuz pousd
(wwij eseo sad) 00°000°'00€$ :puog janjuelg ¥866222-€1  # QI 49Aedxe]
1uNoooY Bujodayd - 99-905162-21L € 3JUnoddYy
MNVA NVLLVYHNYWN 3SYHO 3HL :auleN jueg D ATIIE ‘QHvV1IvE :dweN ase)
(0891€9) HaNVANIT ADA0C" P9IsniL SHA 9€9EY-66  AqWINN 9SBD
P02y SHudURSINGSI(J puy s3d12dy yse)
-2 obed ¢ W10




form.bill

IN THE UNI £D STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

InRe: Case No: 99-43636 drs

i FILED
Billy G. Ballard Chapter: 7 5. BANKRTE \
Debra L. Ballard CASTED Wj_LWTCY COURT

“T OF TEXAS

Debtor(s) MAY 10 20on

SLERKUS BanKRUPTOY COURT

BILL OF COURT COSTS y
YEPUTY

To:  Joyce W. Lindauer
12900 Preston Road, Suite 900
Dallas, TX 75230

Notice is hereby given that court costs (and deferred adversary filing fees, if applicable) are due
and owing, pursuant to 28 USC Section 1930, in the above case in the amount of $-0-.

These costs are itemized as follows:

NOTICES
$.25 per notice in excess of 50 notices mailed prior to 1/1/87. $-0-
$.50 per notice for all notices mailed 1/1/87 between 1/1/98. $-0-

NOTE: For Chapter 7 cases filed after 12/1/92, there will be NO NOTICE FEES.
(Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)

NOTE: For all other chapters filed after 1/1/98, there will be NO NOTICE FEES. (Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)
PROCESSING CLAIMS

NOTE: Eliminated is the fee of $.25 for clerical processing of each claim in excess of 10 in cases filed
under the Act or Code.

DEFERRED ADVERSARY FILING FEES
-0- Chapter 7 Adversary Proceeding filed @ $120.00/150.00 each.
$-0-

NOTE: For all Adversary Proceedings filed after 12/18/96 the filing fee is $150.00.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $-0-

Check to be made payable to Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court

Date: 5/10/00
JAMES D. TOKOPH

Clerk of Court
= (
By: ® - B(% VL o
Deputy Clerk \

NOTE: For Chapter 11 Cases Only: Court costs are due on or before the confirmation hearing. The
Judge will confirm that these cases have been paid at the hearing.



JOYCE W. LINDAUER
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE
12900 Preston Road, Suite 900
Dallas, Texas 75230

Telephone:
(972) 503-4033

May 5, 2000

Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court
660 N. Central Expressway, Suite 300B
Plano, Texas 75074

Re:  Billy G. Ballard, Debtor
Case No. 99-43636

Dear Clerk:

EASTER D TRIAT o Ty
2000 HAY -9 PH 2:55
CLERK, U.S. BAKKEUPTC
cayﬁrr Y .
BY]..L‘/M.,EPUTY

Telecopy:
(972) 503-4034

In preparation of the Chapter 7 Trustee's Final Report in the above-referenced proceeding,

please indicate below any Court fees which remain to be paid.
Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Nancy M. Howe,

Secretary to Joyce W. Lindauer

Encs.

Fees Due: Yes Amount

»



SCHEDULE B

APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/22/95)

Total Receipts 10,580.17 25% of First $5,000

Less (5,000.00)

Balance 5,580.17 10% of next $45,000

Less (45,000.00)

Balance 0.00 5% of next $950,000

Less (950,000.00)

Balance 0.00 3% of Remaining Balance
TOTAL COMMISSIONS

UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

Recording Fees

Premium on Trustee's Bond

Copy Costs (See Exhibit “A”)
Postage Costs (See Exhibit “A”)
Secretarial Time (See Exhibit “A™)
Preservation of Estate

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES:

$1,250.00
$ 558.01

0.00

0.00

$1,808.01

0.00
87.50
13.20

175.00




EXHIBIT “A™

TRUSTEE EXPENSES
Secretarial, Copies, Postage: # Copies Postage
Final Report 220 $5.00
Correspondence 10 $3.20
Supplemental Reports 120 $5.00

TOTALS:

Secretarial Time = 3.5 hours @ $ 50.00/hour $175.00
Copies =350 @ $ .25/page $87.50
Postage $13.20




SECRETARIAL TIME

Date Description of Services Total Hours
Draft Final Report 2.0

Revise Final Report 1.0

Finalize Final Report S
Preparation of Supplemental Final Report S

Prepare Correspondence on Funds S

Total Hours: 3.5




SCHEDULE C

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due

1. 11 U.S.C. Sec. 507(a) (1)

Court Costs and Fees $ 0.00 S 0.00 S 0.00 $ 0.00
2. 11 U.S.C Sec. 503(b) (1) (n)

Preservation of Estate

A. Transportation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

B. Storage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

C. Wages 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

D. Estates share FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

E. Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

F. Upkeep 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

G. Other (itemize) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. 11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)

Post-Petition taxes and ,

related penalties 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. 11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b) (2)

Compensation and

Reimbursement

A. Compensation of Trustee $1808.01 $1808.01 0.00 $1808.01

B. Expenses of Trustee $275.70 $275.70 0.00 $ 275.70

C. Expenses of Auctioneer 0.00
5. Court Special Charges

(Excess Notices) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6. U.S. Trustee fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. Other (itemize) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Totals: $2083.71 - $2083.71 0.00 $2083.71



SCHEDULE D

SECURED CLAIMS
Claim Secured Claim Amount Amount Previously Due
No. Claimed Allowed Paid

(Creditor Name)

$0.00




SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

IN THE FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

(1) (2) 3) 4) (5)
Claim No. Amt, Amt, Amt. Due
Claimed Allowed Paid
l.  For Credit Extended
Section 364(e)(1)
2. Claims for failure of
adequate protection
Section 307(a)(b)
3. “Gap Claims”
Section 507(a)(2)
4. Wages, etc.
Section 507(a)(3)
5. Contributions to
Benefit Plans
Section 507(a)(4)
6. Consumer Deposits
Section 507(a)(6)
7. Taxes (18) $1,408.93 $1,408.93 | $0.00 $1,408.93
Section 507(a)(7) Garland
ISD
(19) § 22295 § 22295 |$0.00 $ 22295
County of
Dallas
(20)City [ $ 830.95 $ 830.95 | $0.00 § 830.95
of Dallas
TOTAL: $2,462.83 $2,462.83 | $0.00 $2,462.83




Eastern District of Texas
CLAIMS REGISTER

05/05/00 Last Date to File Claims: 04/05/00 99-43636 drs Page 1
Last Date to File Claims for Governmental Unit: *x/xx/xx
Billy G. Ballard
Debra L. Ballard
Name and Address of Claimant Amount of Claims Remarks
Filed and Allowed
No: 1 Filed: 01/20/00 Filed Amt:
. 941.90 g
Fleet Credit Card Services, L.P.
P. 0. Box 1016
Horsham, PA 19044

. No: 2 Filed: 02/07/00 Filed Amt:

X 2,655.83 g withdrawn 3/12/OOV/
DisEpver Financial Services varff:”
P. 0. Box 8003
Hilliard, OH 43026
" No: 3 Filed: 02/14/00 Filed Amt:

388.32 g

Dallas Emergency Ambulan
#277332
1500 Marilla #205



Dallas TX 75000

No: 4 Filed: 03/12/00

First Financial Resolution
3102 W.Division St.
Arlington, TX 76012

No: 5 Filed: 03/16/00

Garland ISD

c/o George C. Scherer

4411 N. Central Expressway
Dallas, TX 75205

Contingent - amount
unknown.

No: 6 Filed: 03/20/00

Citibank
P O Box 6305
The Lakes, NV 88901-6305

No: 7 Filed: 05/03/00

All Star Skate
#Billy/Debra Ballard7235
2550 E 14th

Plano TX 75074

No: 8 Filed: 05/03/00

Anatomic & Clinical Path
#Billy/Debra Ballard

PO Box 495069

Garland TX 75049

No: 9 Filed: 05/03/00

Brookshires Grocery #76
#Billy/Debra Ballard7237
701 Hwy 78 S

Wylie TX 75098

No: 10 Filed: 05/03/00

Chase Bank of TX NA
#972120919410

PO Box 650647 Dept 529
Dallas TX 75265

No: 11 Filed: 05/03/00

City of Garland
#Billy/Debra Ballard7246
PO Box 461508

Garland TX 75046



No: 12 Filed: 05/03,.9

Drug Emporium Cororate HQ
1021 N. Central Expy
Plano, TX 75075

No: 13 Filed: 05/03/00

Emcare Emerg Physician
#GLT11106937 CK7240

PO Box 8729
Philadelphia PA 19101

No: 14 Filed: 05/03/00

Wolf Camera & Video
#Billy/Debra Ballard7172
1037 NW Hwy

Garland TX 75041

No: 15 Filed: 05/03/00

Walgreens #7240

ICS Check Services, Inc.
P. O. Box 200008

El Paso, TX 88520

No: 16 Filed: 05/03/00

Van Walters & Rogers
#7218

P. 0. Box 91092
Seattle, WA 98111

No: 17 Filed: 05/03/00

Toyota Motor Credit Corp
#0086135835

PO Box 833841

Richardson TX 75083

No: 18 Filed: 05/03/00

Garland ISD

c/o George C. Scherer

4411 N. Central Expressway
Dallas, TX 75205

No: 189 Filed: 05/03/00

Tax Collector, County
County of Dallas
Dallas TX 75202

No: 20 Filed: 05/03/00



f. Tak Cbllector, City

830.95 <j>
City of Dallas
Dallas T 75202

No: 21 Filed: 05/03/00 Filed Amt:

Super One Food Store
#Billy/Debra Ballard7248
3265 Broadway

Garland TX 75000

No: 22 Filed: 05/03/00 Filed Amt:

Southside Assembly God
#Billy/Debra Ballard7173
1648 Axe Dr

Garland TX 75041

No: 23 Filed: 05/03/00 Filed Amt:

Retailers National Bank
#3396696

PO Box 59231
Minneapolis MN 55459

No: 24 Filed: 05/03/00 Filed Amt:

Payless Cashways
#CG9071443465

PO Box 105980 Dept 34
Atlanta GA 30353

No: 25 Filed: 05/03/00 Filed Amt:

Imaging Consultants
#369469

700 Walter Reed Ste 210
Garland TX 75042

No: 26 Filed: 05/03/00 Filed Amt:

Image Hair Designers
#Billy/Debra Ballard7250
565 W Oates #150

Garland TX 75043

No: 27 Filed: 05/03/00 Filed Amt:

Home Depot

#Billy Ballard 5222
#Billy Ballard 5222
Farmers Branch TX 75234

No: 28 Filed: 05/03/00 Filed Amt:



Gwen Tauzin Inc
Billy/Debra Ballard 520
333 N Shiloh R4 #111
Garland TX 75042

No: 29 Filed: 05/03/00 Filed Amt:
375.00 g

Foleys

#186859707

PO Box 52026

Phoenix AZ 85072

No: 30 Filed: 05/03/00 Filed Amt:
975.00 g

Fleet Card Service

#4326835269130512

PO Box 15368

Wilmington DE 19886



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE: )
)
BILLY G. BALLARD ) CASENO. 99-43636 DRS
) (CHAPTER 7)
DEBTOR. )

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States
Trustee this Report of Proposed Final Distribution.

1. The Court has entered orders which have become final, and which dispose of all
objections to claims, all objections to the Trustee's Final Report, all applications for compensation,
and all other matters which must be determined by the Court before final distribution can be made.

2. The trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows,
and will make such distribution upon certification by the U.S. Trustee unless written objection
thereto is filed and served on the trustee and on the U.S. Trustee.

1. Balance on Hand $10,580.17
ii. Administrative Expenses to be paid $ 2,083.71
iii.  Priority Claims to be paid $ 2,462.83
iv. Secured Claims to be paid $ 0.00
V. Unsecured Claims to be paid $ 6,033.63
Vi Miscellaneous distributions to be paid $ 0.00
vii.  Total Distributions to be made $10,580.17
viii.  Zero Balance $ 0.00
Dated:

Joyce W. Lindauer, Trustee
12900 Preston Road, Suite 900
Dallas, Texas 75230

(972) 503-4033



Case:

BILLY G. BALLARD
Case Balance: $10,580.17

Claims Proposed Distribution
Trustee: Joyce W. Lindauer

Total Proposed Payment: $10,580.17

Remaining Balance: $10,580.17

Claim | Claimant Type Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed | Remaining
No. Name Filed Allowed to Balance Payment Funds
Date
Joyce W. AdminCh7 | $275.70 $275.70 $0.00 | $275.70 $275.70 $10,304.47
Lindauer
Exp - Trustee
(Ch7)
Clerk, U.S. Admin Ch 7 | $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Bankruptcy Court
Joyce W. AdminCh 7 | $1,808.01 $1,808.01 $0.00 | $1,808.01 $1,808.01 | $8,496.46
Lindauer
Fees - Trustee
(Ch7)
AdminCh 7 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $8.496.46
Fees - Trustee’s
Atty (Ch 7)
| Fleet Credit Card | Unsecured $941.90 $941.90 $0.00 | $941.90 $74.75 $8.421.71
Services, L.P.
3 Dallas Emergency | Unsecured | $388.32 $388.32 $0.00 | $388.32 $30.81 $8,390.90
Ambulance
4 First Financial Unsecured $67,676.42 | $67,676.42 | $0.00 | $67,676.42 | $5,340.13 | $3,050.77
Resolution
3 Garland ISD Unsecured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $3,050.77
6 Citibank Unsecured $2,031.27 }$2,031.27 | $0.00 | $2,031.27 $161.20 £2,889.57
7 All Star Skate Unsecured $75.00 $75.00 £0.00 |} $75.00 $5.95 $2,883.62
8 Anatomic & Unsecured $57.85 $57.85 $0.00 | $57.85 $4.60 $2,879.02
Clinical Path
9 Brookshires Unsecured $70.22 £70.22 $0.00 | $70.22 £5.57 $2,873.45
Grocery #76
10 Chase Bank of Unsecured $300.00 $300.00 $0.00 | $300.00 $23.81 $2.849.64
Texas, NA
11 City of Garland Unsecured | $119.67 $119.67 $0.00 | $119.67 $9.50 $2,840.14
12 Drug Emporium | Unsecured | $69.22 $69.22 $0.00 | $69.22 $3.50 $2,834.64
Corporate HQ
13 Emcare Emer Unsecured $336.80 $336.80 $0.00 | $336.80 $26.73 $2,807.91
Physician




14 Wolf Camera & Unsecured $81.49 £81.49 $0.00 | $81.49 $6.47 $2.801.44
Video
15 Walgreens #7240 | Unsecured $93.59 $93.59 $0.00 | $93.59 $7.43 $2.794.01
16 Van Walters & Unsecured $490.00 $490.00 $0.00 | $490.00 $38.88 $2,735.13
Rogers #7218
17 Toyota Motor Unsecured £390.33 $390.33 $0.00 | $390.33 $30.98 $2,724.15
Credit Corp.
18 Garland 1SD Priority $1,408.93 $1,408.93 $0.00 | $1,408.93 $1,408.93 $1.315.22
19 Tax Collector, Priority $222.95 $222.95 $0.00 | $222.95 $222.95 $1,092.27
County of Dallas
20 Tax Collector, Priority $830.95 $830.95 $0.00 | $830.95 $830.95 $261.32
City of Dallas
21 Super One Food | Unsecured $181.80 $181.80 $0.00 | $181.80 $14.43 $246.89
Store
22 Southside Unsecured $150.00 $150.00 $0.00 | $150.00 £11.90 $234.99
Assembly of God
23 Retailers National | Unsecured $161.45 $161.45 $0.00 | $161.45 $12.81 $222.18
Bank
24 Pavless Cashwavs | Unsecured $304.61 $304.61 S0.00 | S304.01 §24.47 $108.01
25 Imaging Unsecured | $150.00 $150.00 S0.00 | $150.00 SELYO $180.11
Consultants
26 Image Hair Unsecured | $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 | $100.00 $7.93 $178.18
Designs
27 Home Depot Unsecured | $320.18 $320.18 $0.00 | $320.18 $25.41 $152.77
28 Gwen Tauzin, Inc | Unsecured $575.00 $575.00 $0.00 | $575.00 $45.63 $107.14
29 Foleys Unsecured $375.00 $375.00 $0.00 | $375.00 $29.76 $77.38
30 Fleet Card Unsecured $975.00 $975.00 $0.00 | $975.00 $77.38 $0.00
Service
Total for Case No. 99-43636 $80,961.66 | $80,961.66 | $0.00 | $80,961.66 | $10,580.17 | $0.00
CASE SUMMARY
Amount Filed Amount Allowed Paid to Date Proposed Balance
Total Administrative Claims: $2,083.71 $2,083.71 $0.00 $2.083.71
Total Priority Claims: $2,462.83 $2,462.83 $0.00 $2,462.83
Total Secured Claims: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Unsecured Claims: $76,026.80 $76,026.80 $0.00 $76,026.80




